
E.—9 4

B. Total Number of Contributors who have joined and left the Fund since its
Establishment (1st January, 1906, to 31st December, 1914).

C. Progressive Annual Table of Receipts and Expenditure (1st January, 1906, to 31st
December, 1914).

D. Statement of Members of the Fund who at the End of 1914 had attained the
Ages as shown therein.

Number.

M. F. Total.
Annual
Salary.

| Annual Rate
of

Contributions.

'otal entered (including net increases in 2,441
salary and contributions)

'otal discontinued ... ...
... 561

2,441 3,470

1,081

3,470 5,911 1,048,701
£

67,233
561 1,081 1,642 281,816 19,402

Total existing at 31st December, 1914 1,880 2,389 4,269 ) 766,885 j 47,831

N
m

»

W

The following ta' ile s' lows the progress of the fund since its estah)lis] iment :—

(Figures are given to tho nearest pound only).

Period ended

Total
Number of

Contributors
at End of

Period.

Total
Contributions Total Interegt(including reoeived T , lnaomeGovernment during p eriod.Jrant) received B

during Year.
£ £ 33

72,010 12,395 84,405

Total
Expenditure.

Credit
Balance.

4,017
£

33,567
£

265,13631st Dec, 1913 ...

6 years, 1906-13 ...

31st Dec, 1914 ...

4,017
4,269

347,962
66,309

414~271

44,417
12,317
56,734

392,379
78,626

127,243
41,061

265,136
302,701

Total (9 years) ... 471,005 168,304

Male. Female.
Number. Age : Years. Number.Age: Years.

15-66
16-67
17-68
18-69
19-70
0

6
2
1

55-56
56-57
57-58
58-59
59-60
60

8
5
1
4
1
4

2
3

Total 14 23


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

