B. Total Number of Contributors who have joined and left the Fund since its Establishment (1st January, 1906, to 31st December, 1914).

		Number.		Annual	Annual Rate
	М.	F.	Total.	Salary.	Contributions.
Total entered (including net increases in salary and contributions)	2,441	3,470	5,911	£ 1,048,701	£ 67,233
Total discontinued	561	1,081	1,642	281,816	19,402
Total existing at 31st December, 1914	1,880	2,389	4,269	766,885	47,831

C. Progressive Annual Table of Receipts and Expenditure (1st January, 1906, to 31st December, 1914).

The following table shows the progress of the fund since its establishment:—
(Figures are given to the nearest pound only).

Period ended	Total Number of Contributors at End of Period.	Total Contributions (including Government Grant) received during Year.	received	Total Income.	Total Expenditure.	Credit Balance.	
31st Dec., 1913	4,017	72,010	£ 12,395	£ 84,405	£ 33,567	£ 265,136	
6 years, 1906–13 31st Dec., 1914	4,017 4,269	347,962 66,309	44,417 12,317	392,379 78,626	127,243 41,061	265,136 302,701	
Total (9 years)		414,271	56,734	471,005	168,304	•••	

D. Statement of Members of the Fund who at the End of 1914 had attained the Ages as shown therein.

Male.				• Female.					
	Age: Years.			Number.		Number.			
65–66				6	55-56				8
66-67				2	56-57				5
7-68				1	57-58				1
8-69				•••	58-59				4
9-70	•••			2	59-60	.,.			1
0		• • •		3	60				4
	Total			14	_	•••			23